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Q15. As a result of the coronavirus outbreak, has your own life changed a great deal, a fair
amount, not too much, or not at all?

A great deal A fair amount | Not too much Not at all DK/Refused Total
United States Fall, 2020 44 30 18 8 0 100
Summer, 2020 37 30 23 9 0 100
France Fall, 2020 34 33 19 15 0 100
Summer, 2020 17 29 31 22 0 100
Germany Fall, 2020 21 26 37 15 0 100
Summer, 2020 16 23 43 18 0 100
United Kingdom | Fall, 2020 39 31 24 6 0 100
Summer, 2020 32 34 27 6 0 100

Q16. Would you say (survey country) has done a very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad, or
very bad job dealing with the coronavirus outbreak?

Somewhat
Very good good Somewhat bad Very bad DK/Refused Total
United States Fall, 2020 14 27 18 40 1 100
Summer, 2020 14 33 21 31 0 100
France Fall, 2020 8 46 31 15 0 100
Summer, 2020 6 53 26 15 0 100
Germany Fall, 2020 20 57 15 1 100
Summer, 2020 38 50 9 3 1 100
United Kingdom | Fall, 2020 10 38 26 25 1 100
Summer, 2020 11 35 30 24 0 100

Q18. If a safe and effective vaccine for coronavirus is
developed, do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable for
the national government to require people to get the vaccine?

Acceptable Unacceptable DK/Refused Total
United States Fall, 2020 41 57 1 100
France Fall, 2020 24 75 1 100
Germany Fall, 2020 37 62 1 100
United Kingdom | Fall, 2020 62 34 3 100

Q31c. Thinking about the future of (survey country) please tell
me whether you feel generally optimistic or generally
pessimistic about...? c. (survey country’s) ability to deal with
future global health emergencies

Generally Generally

optimistic pessimistic DK/Refused Total
United States Fall, 2020 67 31 2 100
France Fall, 2020 60 39 1 100
Germany Fall, 2020 77 19 4 100
United Kingdom | Fall, 2020 68 29 3 100
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